

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1574 of 2018

Appellant :- Rahul

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Kuldeep Kumar Sharma

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.,Maohammd Nadeem

Hon'ble Naheed Ara Moonis,J.

Hon'ble Rajiv Gupta,J.

Learned AGA has filed objection, which is taken on record.

On the illness slip of Sri Kuldeep Kumar Sharma, learned counsel for the appellant, the case is adjourned.

Order Date :- 10.8.2018

Arun Gangwar