

**Court No. - 1**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1574 of 2018

**Appellant :-** Rahul

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Kuldeep Kumar Sharma

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A.,Maohammd Nadeem

**Hon'ble Ramesh Sinha,J.**

**Hon'ble Dinesh Kumar Singh-I,J.**

Case called out in the revised list. No one is present on behalf of the appellant to press either the bail application or the appeal. Sri G.P. Singh, learned A.G.A. for the State is present.

The matter has been listed as date fixed but as per the roaster, today is the final hearing day.

List in the next cause list except Wednesday which is final hearing day.

(Dinesh Kumar Singh-I, J.) (Ramesh Sinha, J.)

**Order Date :-** 9.1.2019

Shiraz