

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1574 of 2018

Appellant :- Rahul

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Kuldeep Kumar Sharma

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.,Maohammd Nadeem

Hon'ble Rajiv Gupta,J.

Hon'ble Ram Manohar Narayan Mishra,J.

1. As prayed by learned counsel for the appellant, list this case on 8.4.2025 amongst top ten cases of the Board.

Order Date :- 1.4.2025

SY