

**Court No. - 44**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1574 of 2018

**Appellant :-** Rahul

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Kuldeep Kumar Sharma

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A.,Maohammd Nadeem

**Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh,J.**

**Hon'ble Madan Pal Singh,J.**

1. List revised. None appears to press the second bail application.

2. List after three months.

**Order Date :-** 21.7.2025

Prakhar

**(Madan Pal Singh, J.)**

**(S.D. Singh, J.)**